
2025 West Virginia State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-23   Conf: 17-13   Home: 16-11   Away: 10-7   Neutral: 1-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (351), Opp (363)   DPs Turned: Team (35), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (3), Paulsen (3), Opp (2)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Weaver (3), Overaitis (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Fabian 3, Frye 2, Loveday 2, Vadasz 2, Baumgardner 1,
Brown 1, McSweeney 1, Reed 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (50-68), Overaitis (17-21), Lingenfelter (5-6), Reed (5-5), Weaver (5-8),
Fabian (3-4), Frye (3-4), Hodges (3-4), Perdue (3-5), Baumgardner (2-4), Nutter (2-2), Brown (1-2), Nethercutt (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Guenther, Brodie .355 50-50 172 27 61 11 0 0 36 72 .419 17 1 17 1 .405 5 3 5-5 42 88 4 .970
22 Paulsen, Nathan .351 44-44 134 38 47 6 1 10 37 85 .634 24 2 11 0 .442 5 0 8-9 77 3 0 1.000
18 Bittinger, Michael .345 50-50 177 36 61 8 1 1 17 74 .418 6 2 15 0 .369 2 6 8-8 93 92 10 .949
10 Waters, Kyle .333 50-50 171 54 57 8 2 9 32 96 .561 32 4 29 1 .445 2 1 3-3 68 107 10 .946
26 Fizer, Connor .269 50-50 160 17 43 11 0 3 31 63 .394 18 2 29 0 .346 2 1 1-2 274 20 7 .977
7 Paulsen, Aidan .267 44-36 101 28 27 6 1 3 14 44 .436 15 7 23 0 .398 0 3 3-3 113 1 3 .974
29 Overaitis, Tyler .211 46-46 142 11 30 7 0 2 23 43 .303 20 3 35 0 .315 3 2 0-0 236 17 2 .992
6 Spolarich, Ethan .196 49-49 138 19 27 5 0 1 8 35 .254 14 5 46 0 .288 3 5 2-3 59 1 2 .968
32 Bittinger, Nate .667 14-0 3 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .667 1 0 0 0 .750 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
16 Perdue, Tyler .333 4-1 6 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .500 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 11 3 0 1.000
4 Barnitz, Ethyn .300 16-7 30 5 9 2 0 2 11 17 .567 7 0 9 0 .432 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
11 Painter, Jacob .286 7-1 7 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 2 0 3 0 .444 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 McGuinness, Charlie .225 34-30 89 12 20 5 0 2 12 31 .348 7 3 23 0 .300 1 0 1-1 14 0 0 1.000
33 Frye, Karson .160 20-8 25 4 4 1 0 0 4 5 .200 3 0 13 0 .250 0 1 0-0 0 5 0 1.000
14 Ruffner, Carter .148 17-10 27 5 4 0 0 0 3 4 .148 2 2 6 0 .258 0 4 0-1 19 0 1 .950
9 Buysee, Jacob .121 15-12 33 0 4 2 0 0 3 6 .182 2 0 15 0 .171 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Weaver, Evan .063 12-7 16 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .125 1 0 6 0 .118 0 0 0-0 39 6 0 1.000
30 Youngblood, Ayden .000 4-1 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .143 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
31 Starcher, Brayden .000 5-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
25 McSweeney, Hunter .000 14-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
Totals .278 50-50 1442 264 401 74 5 33 235 584 .405 173 31 287 2 .362 23 26 31-36 1066 387 49 .967
Opponents .285 50-50 1394 280 397 78 6 45 259 622 .446 237 67 282 13 .410 11 26 53-74 1069 365 70 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Weaver, Evan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
37 Morrison, Brandon 3.24 2-0 18 0 0 0-0 5 25.0 25 11 9 5 7 4 0 4 .266 2 1 0 1 1
3 Lafunor, Caleb 4.15 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 3 3 2 5 2 1 0 0 .214 1 3 0 1 0
34 Fabian, JT 4.61 4-5 13 4 0 0-0 0 54.2 42 38 28 45 44 8 0 5 .216 4 20 1 0 2
19 Nethercutt, Jared 4.78 4-1 10 1 0 0-0 0 26.1 28 14 14 6 14 3 0 4 .269 1 2 0 0 1
24 Hodges, Ayden 4.80 3-6 12 6 2 0-0 0 60.0 49 34 32 31 77 8 1 10 .224 2 18 0 2 3
21 Vadasz, Riley 5.00 0-0 18 0 0 0-0 1 18.0 19 10 10 5 6 6 0 2 .275 1 2 0 0 0
2 Nutter, Caleb 5.23 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 9 6 6 5 9 1 0 2 .225 1 2 0 0 0
25 McSweeney, Hunter 6.27 1-0 13 1 0 0-0 0 18.2 25 13 13 14 16 7 1 1 .342 1 1 1 0 0
33 Frye, Karson 7.31 1-2 8 2 0 0-0 0 16.0 16 15 13 25 13 4 0 2 .262 4 2 0 0 0
5 Baumgardner, Tyrus 7.47 2-1 16 0 0 0-0 1 15.2 20 13 13 8 4 5 0 1 .328 1 0 0 0 1
12 Lingenfelter, Brian 7.64 6-2 13 3 2 1-0 0 55.1 75 49 47 32 47 19 2 6 .333 2 5 0 1 4
28 Reed, Cam 7.89 3-1 14 2 0 0-0 0 29.2 37 28 26 17 22 4 0 5 .314 5 2 2 2 1
27 Loveday, Zane 12.91 0-4 11 2 0 0-0 0 23.0 32 35 33 28 17 6 1 3 .340 7 7 0 0 2
8 Brown, Bryson 16.20 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 13 9 9 7 4 2 1 0 .565 0 2 0 0 0
17 Guenther, Brodie 27.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.38 27-23 162 23 4 1 7 362.2 397 280 257 236 282 78 6 45 .285 32 67 4 7 15
Opponents 5.30 23-27 142 23 5 1 9 356.1 401 264 210 173 287 74 5 33 .278 44 31 6 16 20



2025 West Virginia State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Paulsen, Nathan 80 77 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Weaver, Evan 45 39 6 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 3 0
13 McGuinness, Charlie 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Perdue, Tyler 14 11 3 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
24 Hodges, Ayden 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
30 Youngblood, Ayden 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 Frye, Karson 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
4 Barnitz, Ethyn 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Vadasz, Riley 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Baumgardner, Tyrus 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
25 McSweeney, Hunter 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
19 Nethercutt, Jared 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Nutter, Caleb 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
31 Starcher, Brayden 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Bittinger, Nate 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Overaitis, Tyler 255 236 17 2 .992 1 17 4 .810 1 0
26 Fizer, Connor 301 274 20 7 .977 26 0 0 — 0 0
7 Paulsen, Aidan 117 113 1 3 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Guenther, Brodie 134 42 88 4 .970 8 0 0 — 0 0
6 Spolarich, Ethan 62 59 1 2 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Ruffner, Carter 20 19 0 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Bittinger, Michael 195 93 92 10 .949 36 0 0 — 0 0
10 Waters, Kyle 185 68 107 10 .946 27 0 0 — 0 0
27 Loveday, Zane 9 3 5 1 .889 0 0 1 — 0 0
34 Fabian, JT 14 3 8 3 .786 0 3 1 .750 0 0
12 Lingenfelter, Brian 9 3 4 2 .778 0 5 1 .833 0 0
37 Morrison, Brandon 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Brown, Bryson 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 1 .500 0 0
28 Reed, Cam 5 1 2 2 .600 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
11 Painter, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Lafunor, Caleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Buysee, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1502 1066 387 49 .967 99 50 18 .735 4 0
Opponents 1504 1069 365 70 .953 65 34 9 .791 6 0


